

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Diary No. 21195/2009

KHAJAN SINGH (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects.

Registry is directed to inform the counsel for the petitioners about the nature of defects.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR