

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21195/2009

KHAJAN SINGH (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date : 22-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By an Order dated 1.10.2018 passed in Chambers, this Court granted two weeks' time to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects, which has not been done.

Further four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
BRANCH OFFICER