

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21195/2009

KHAJAN SINGH (D) THROUGH LRs. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 14-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, learned counsel submits that he has given No Objection Certificate to the petitioners. However, new Counsel has not yet entered appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to engage a new counsel and to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

A copy of this order be sent to the petitioners accordingly.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER